Omega® Elastomer CouplingsCouplings
(English–Metric)
2 (4000GB)	 © Rexnord Industries, LLC, 2008
Omega® Elastomeric Couplings
OEM Performance and Coverage
The unique split-in-half  flex element and reversible
hubs significantly reduce total costs by reducing
inventory and assembly time.

applications, consult Rexnord or ask for handy slide selector 429-508. Use this as a general guide.
18 (4000GB)	 © Rexnord Industries, LLC, 2008
How to Order & Tapered Bores
How to Order Standard and Spacer Couplings
When ordering a complete coupling, specify size/type of  element and hubs (two hubs per complete coupling)
options include:
Element
[E2–E140] Standard (close coupled)
[ES2-R–ES80] Spacer
Hub
[2HRB–140HRB] Straight hub-rough bore
[2HSB–60HSB] Straight hub-stock bore (specify bore size from table on page 15)
[2HCB–	140HCB] Straight hub-custom bore (specify bore and keyway)
[4HQD–140HQD] Hub-QD (bushing not included)
[3HTL–140HTL]	 Hub-Taper-Lock (Bushing not included)
Order Example
Complete E50 standard (close coupled) coupling with one finished bore 21/8" hub w/standard keyway and one QD
hub less bushing. Order description:
1 ea. E50 element
1 ea. 50HSB – 21/8" – Standard
1 ea. 50 HQD – Steel
Tapered Bores – Information Required
Drawing of  HUB showing complete bore and keyway 1.
details.
– OR –
Drawing of  SHAFT with dimensions shown below, 2.
allowing Rexnord to bore hubs to suit.
(LD)	 Large Diameter, Specify in Decimals.
(S)	 Length of  Taper, Measure parallel to Shaft centerline.
(T)	 Taper per Foot, Difference in Diameter in one foot length.
(P)	 Clearance space for drawing Hub up on tapered shaft.
	 Usually 3.1mm or 6.35mm, depending on shaft size and
	 taper.
Keyway: Width, Depth.
Note: Specify if  keyway is parallel to Taper or if  parallel to
shaft center line.
Specify depth at larger diameter of  Taper if  keyway is parallel
to shaft center line.
Supplemental Taper Bore Information
With connected equipment in fixed position, the
following additional information is necessary:
Dimensions “V” and “X” must be given when one or both
connected machines are fixed on their bases. Advise if
dimension “X” is fixed, or if  variable between what limits.
A fixed “X” dimension may require altered or special
coupling hubs. Often the straight bored hub can be
positioned on its shaft allowing the use of  a standard
coupling. See illustrations below.
Consult A.G.M.A. Standard 9002-A86 “Taper Bores for
Flexible Couplings” for new applications.
KEYWAY
ES
T
E
NLDN
W
PP
AVAILABLE
LENGTH OF
SHAFT
C
XV
HUB SHORTENEDSHAFT PROJECTSHUB COUNTERBORED
© Rexnord Industries, LLC, 2008	  (4000GB) 19
Coupling Application Data Sheet
Company
Address
Date
Phone
Fax
E-Mail
Response Req’d By
Submitted By
COUPLING TYPE:
Close Coupled	 	 Spacer  	 Other
COUPLING DESIGN:
Disc 	 Grid 	 Gear 	  Elastomer 	 Composite 
Horizontally Mounted 	 Vertically Mounted 
SECTION I — PRIME MOVER:
Engine  (No. of  Cyl.)  Turbine 
Steam 	Air  	 Gas 